## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Patrick BERTHOUD	07/18/2007	
Pierre THOMANN	07/18/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique SA	
Street Address:	Recherche et Devleoppement	
Internal Address:	Rue Jaquet-Droz 1	
City:	Neuchatel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-2002	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11816137

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8009266757

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND M. BELSER, JR.

Address Line 1: PO DRAWER 2426

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40045-58

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Townsend M. Belser, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500333428

source=4004558assign#page1.tif source=4004558assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019686 FRAME: 0168

ĭH \$40.00

-CH **\$**7

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

(one or more inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.: 40045-58

This is an Assignment of the following	g rights, title and interest:			
<u>■</u> United States of America rights,	title and interest in invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention			
United States Patent Application	Serial No.			
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
United States Provisional Applica	tion Serial No.			
United States Patent No(s):				
_ International (PCT) Patent Appli	cation Serial No PCT/EP2006/050672			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention:				
OPTICAL PUMP	ING DEVICE AND METHOD			
i				
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
Patrick BERTHOUD	Rue des St-Martin 15,			
	2088 Cressier, SWITZERLAND			
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
Pierre THOMANN	Rue du Châtelard 19,			
Tions Incident	2052 Fontainemelon, SWITZERLAND			
	2002 1 0			
Assignee				
Name	Address			
CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique				
et de Microtechnique SA -	Rue Jaquet-Droz 1			
Recherche et Développement	CH-2002 Neuchâtel			

Whereas, I/We, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I/We desire to assign the above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer the above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto if so indicated above, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and countries foreign thereto if so indicated above, unto said Assignee:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letter Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents if so indicated above, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures:

Name	Signature	D	ate	
Patrick BERTHOUD	PBUMO	18	July	2007
PIERRE THOMANN	P. Comer	18	TULY	2007